Article 9.08(A)(a)(ii) that his or her position will be eliminated, he or she shall be 
entitled to a separation allowance of four (4) weeks’ salary, and, on production 
of receipts from an approved educational program, within twelve (12) months of 
resignation, may be reimbursed for tuition fees up to a maximum of one 
thousand two hundred and fifty ($1,250) dollars. 

30 Day Mark Key to Payment Level 
When an employee resigns after receiving Notice of Layoff, they are eligible for a 
Separation Allowance. The amount differs significantly depending on the time of 
resignation. If they resign within 30 days of receiving their Notice, they are to receive 2